
2              The Daily Freeman Journal, Webster City, Iowa  Friday, May 9, 2025     The Daily Freeman Journal, Webster City, Iowa Friday, May 9, 2025  PB

Page two
Puzzles

LEGAL PUBLICATION
Notice of Public Sale

The following motor vehicles will be  
sold to the highest bidder at public  

sale to be held at
10:00am on the

13th day of May 2025
 at 340 Closz Drive, 

Webster City, IA

VIN# 1HD1DML19MY504783
1991 HARLEY DAVIDSON

FLTC - ULTRA
 L90002 5/09/25 #10642

LEGAL PUBLICATION
THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT  

FOR HAMILTON COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF
THE ESTATE OF

ELDON D. NICHOLSON, 
Deceased

CASE NO. ESPR017411

NOTICE OF PROBATE OF WILL,  
OF APPOINTMENT OF 

EXECUTOR, AND
 NOTICE TO CREDITORS

To All Persons Interested in the  
Estate of Eldon D. Nicholson, De- 
ceased, who died on or about March  
6, 2025:

You are hereby notified that on May  
5, 2025, the Last Will and Testa- 
ment of Eldon D. Nicholson, de- 
ceased, bearing date of March 31,  
1977 , was admitted to probate in  
the above-named court and that  
Kelly J. Nicholson was appointed  
Executor of the Estate. Any action  
to set aside the will must be brought  
in the district court of said county  
within the later to occur of four  
months from the date of the second  
publication of this notice or one  
month from the date of mailing of  
this notice to all heirs of the de- 
cedent and devisees under the will  
whose identities are reasonably  
ascertainable, or thereafter be forev- 
er barred.

Notice is further given that all per- 
sons indebted to the estate are re- 
quested to make immediate pay- 
ment to the undersigned, and credi- 
tors having claims against the estate  
shall file them with the clerk of the  
above named district court, as pro- 
vided by law, duly authenticated, for  
allowance, and unless so filed by  
the later to occur of four months  
from the date of the second publica- 
tion of this notice or one month from  
the date of mailing of this notice (un- 
less otherwise allowed or paid) a  
claim is thereafter forever barred.

Dated May 5, 2025.
KELLY J. NICHOLSON, 

Executor
416 Daisy St., PO Box 583, 

Dike, IA 50624

Daniel L. Stockdale,
 ICIS#: AT0007535
Attorney for Executor
Stockdale Law, PLC
412 Washington Avenue
P.O. Box 786
Iowa Falls, IA 50126

Date of second publication May 16,  
2025

 L90085 5/09/25, 5/16/25 #10643

LEGAL PUBLICATION
TRUST NOTICE

IN THE MATTER OF THE TRUST:

Gordon Family Living Trust  
under date of the 24th day of  
February, 2020
To all persons regarding Virgil Gor- 
don, deceased, who died on or  
about April 11, 2025. You are here- 
by notified that Nancy K. Poppe is  
Trustee of the Gordon Family Living  
Trust under date of the 24th day of  
February, 2020. Any action to con- 
test the validity of the trust must be  
brought in the District Court of Ham- 
ilton County, Iowa, within the later to  
occur of four (4) months from the  
date of second publication of this  
notice or thirty (30) days from the  
date of mailing this notice to all heirs  
of the decedent settlor and the  
spouse of the decedent settlor  
whose identities are reasonably  
ascertainable. Any suit not filed  
within this period shall be forever  
barred.
Notice is further given that any per- 
son or entity possessing a claim  
against the trust must mail proof of  
the claim to the trustee at the ad- 
dress listed below via certified mail,  
return receipt requested, by the later  
to occur of four (4) months from the  
second publication of this notice or  
thirty (30) days from the date of  
mailing this notice if required or the  
claim shall be forever barred unless  
paid or otherwise satisfied.
Dated on April 28, 2025.

Nancy K. Poppe, Trustee
2775 Durham Ave.
Nashua, IA 50658

Zachary S. Chizek, #AT0011821,  
Attorney for Trustee
Groves & Chizek, 
1620 Superior Street, Unit 1, 
Webster City, Iowa 50595
Date of second publication: May  
9th, 2025

 L90005 5/02/25, 5/09/25 #10631

Great Investment
Opportunity! 

FOR SALE BY OWNER - $249,000

914 Willson Ave, Webster City, IA Call: 515-297-1149

3,456 sq. ft., Paved Parking Lot
4 Interior + 1 Exterior Suites for Leasing

Want
to call us?
515-832-4350

ext. 023 for the 

newsroom

daily freeman-journal

3 Cart sizes available!

Dumpsters & Roll-Offs 
Multiple Sizes

AmericanSanitationLLC.com

Hamilton 
Counties

ONLY
100% locally 

owned Sanitation 
Company!

FLOWER CART
“Your Complete Florist”

www.flocart.net

800 Second Street • Webster City, IA

1-800-286-4630
832-4630

• DELTA DENTAL PROVIDER • 

• Cosmetic Dentistry
• Orthodontic Aligners
• Braces

• Extractions
• Root Canals
• Implant Restoration

Dr. Ryan Gidel & Dr. Cody Olson 
will join Dr. Kyle Olson 

in providing outstanding
 dental services in

803 Ohio Street
Webster City

1101 13th Street N,
Suite 1 • Humboldt

2 Locations

New Patients Welcome• SAME DAY Crown & Bridge

Do you, or 
someone 
you know, 
struggle 

with 
depression
or mental 
illness? 
There is 

help.
Call this 
number:

988

1 6 5  y e a r s  y o u n g  —  a n d 
t h e n s o m e.

w w w . f r e e m a n j o u r n a l . n e t


